Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		lame	Execution Date
AppOne Acquisition Services, Inc.			12/11/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	AppOne Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	18153 East Petroleum Drive		
City:	Baton Rouge		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code: 70809			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1116		688	
Application Number: 1173		3055	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(312)832-4700Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-832-4500Email:jherold@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Hector Agdeppa - Foley & Lardner LLPAddress Line 1:321 N. Clark Street			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	312-832-4500 jherold@foley Hector Agdepj 321 N. Clark S	com ba - Foley & Lardner LLP treet	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	312-832-4500 jherold@foley Hector Agdep 321 N. Clark S Chicago, ILLIN	com ba - Foley & Lardner LLP treet IOIS 60654	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	312-832-4500 jherold@foley Hector Agdep 321 N. Clark S Chicago, ILLIN	com ba - Foley & Lardner LLP treet	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	312-832-4500 jherold@foley. Hector Agdep 321 N. Clark S Chicago, ILLIN NUMBER:	com ba - Foley & Lardner LLP treet IOIS 60654	



Jay Bardenne secretary of state

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

a copy of a Merger document whereby APPONE HOLDINGS, INC., organized under the laws of LOUISIANA, is merged into

APPONE ACQUISITION SERVICES, INC

Organized under the laws of DELAWARE,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on DECEMBER 27, 2007, with an effective date of DECEMBER 31, 2007.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on, December 27, 2007

WHE 30085803D 36622450

Secretary of State



JAY DARDENNE SECRETARY OF STATE DATE OF STATE GER DEC 2 7 2001 レイアン CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

APPONE HOLDINGS, INC.

INTO

APPONE ACQUISITION SERVICES, INC

AppOne Acquisition Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 15th day of August, 2007, pursuant to the Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of stock of AppOne Holdings, Inc., incorporated on the 4th day of January, 2006 pursuant to the Law of the State of Louisiana.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board on the 11th day of December, 2007, determined to and did merge into itself said AppOne Holdings, Inc.:

> RESOLVED, that AppOne Acquisition Services, Inc. hereby does merge into itself said AppOne Holdings, Inc., and assumes all of its obligations, and

> FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on December 31, 2007, and

> FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they are thereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said AppOne Holdings, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy in the office of the Recorder of Mortgages of East Baton Rouge Parish and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Louisiana, which may be in any ways necessary or proper to effect said merger, and

> FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger certified by the Secretary of State shall be filed with the Recorder of Conveyances in each parish in which any corporation has immovable property, title to which will be transferred as a result of the merger, namely the parishes which follow:

> > **East Baton Rouge**

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this corporation change its name to the following: AppOne Services, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding this merger may be terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of AppOne Acquisition Services Inc., at anytime prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said AppOne Acquisition Services, Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President and by its Assistant Secretary, this 11th day of December, 2007

Vice President Assistant Secretary) SS.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Cook

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 11th day of December, 2007, personally came before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, <u>Delochorion</u>, Vice President and <u>Power</u>, Assistant Secretary of AppOne Acquisition Services, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, and they duly executed said certificate before me and acknowledged the said certificate to be the act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said appearers have signed these presents and I have hereunto affixed my official hand and seal, on the first hereinabove written.

PUBLIC My Commission expires on: (Notary Seal)

LA023 - 11/15/01 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/10/2008